



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION  
BY FULL LENGTH C.I.P.P. LINING  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0456

DATE: 7/11/2024  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	DVM Utilities, Inc.	\$ 787,462.50
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 862,755.50
3	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 960,960.62
4	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,072,068.31
5	Corby Energy Services, Inc.	\$ 1,119,850.00 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION  
 BY FULL LENGTH C.I.P.P. LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0456

DVM Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
 580 Goddard Avenue  
 Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense(Max \$27,000)	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	6,440.28	6,440.28
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	24,406.16	24,406.16
3.	_Permit Allowance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	6,750	Ft	4.00	27,000.00	4.95	33,412.50	42.53	287,077.50
5.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	4.00	22,200.00	4.95	27,472.50	49.99	277,444.50
6.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	250	Ft	4.00	1,000.00	5.15	1,287.50	108.09	27,022.50
7.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	5.25	2,362.50	5.35	2,407.50	152.18	68,481.00
8.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	6,750	Ft	41.00	276,750.00	43.00	290,250.00	1.18	7,965.00
9.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	5,550	Ft	45.00	249,750.00	43.50	241,425.00	1.18	6,549.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	250	Ft	88.00	22,000.00	45.00	11,250.00	1.18	295.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	450	Ft	122.00	54,900.00	90.00	40,500.00	1.18	531.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	6,750	Ft	0.50	3,375.00	1.25	8,437.50	7.70	51,975.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	0.50	2,775.00	1.25	6,937.50	9.26	51,393.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	250	Ft	0.50	125.00	1.25	312.50	9.69	2,422.50
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	0.50	225.00	1.25	562.50	21.39	9,625.50
16.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	5	Ea	200.00	1,000.00	0.10	0.50	118.17	590.85
17.	_Mineral Deposit, Rem	200	Ea	75.00	15,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	88.63	17,726.00
18.	_Lateral, Preparation	40	Ea	120.00	4,800.00	350.00	14,000.00	5.91	236.40
19.	_Lateral, Reinstate	260	Ea	45.00	11,700.00	100.00	26,000.00	67.17	17,464.20
20.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,790.43	11,790.43
21.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,363.40	2,363.40
22.	_Deliverables	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	500.00	500.00	590.85	590.85
23.	Bypass Pumping (MH 25 – MH 20)	1	LS	22,500.00	22,500.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	73,570.55	73,570.55
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>787,462.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>862,755.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>960,960.62</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION  
 BY FULL LENGTH C.I.P.P. LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0456

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.  
 4086 Michigan Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48210

Corby Energy Services, Inc.  
 6001 Schooner  
 Belleville, MI 48112

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense(Max \$27,000)	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	7,643.31	7,643.31	3,500.00	3,500.00
3.	_Permit Allowance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	6,750	Ft	8.50	57,375.00	3.00	20,250.00
5.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	8.50	47,175.00	3.00	16,650.00 *
6.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	250	Ft	9.00	2,250.00	10.00	2,500.00
7.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	11.00	4,950.00	25.00	11,250.00
8.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	6,750	Ft	50.00	337,500.00	50.00	337,500.00
9.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	5,550	Ft	55.00	305,250.00	60.00	333,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	250	Ft	65.00	16,250.00	140.00	35,000.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	450	Ft	125.00	56,250.00	205.00	92,250.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	6,750	Ft	2.50	16,875.00	1.50	10,125.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	5,550	Ft	2.50	13,875.00	1.50	8,325.00 *
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	250	Ft	2.50	625.00	2.00	500.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch	450	Ft	2.50	1,125.00	3.00	1,350.00
16.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	5	Ea	175.00	875.00	350.00	1,750.00
17.	_Mineral Deposit, Rem	200	Ea	100.00	20,000.00	65.00	13,000.00
18.	_Lateral, Preparation	40	Ea	100.00	4,000.00	850.00	34,000.00
19.	_Lateral, Reinstate	260	Ea	125.00	32,500.00	115.00	29,900.00
20.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
21.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
22.	_Deliverables	1	LS	550.00	550.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23.	Bypass Pumping (MH 25 – MH 20)	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,072,068.31</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,119,850.00 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER